PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vivant Medical, Inc.	12/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vivant LLC
Street Address:	5920 Longbow Drive
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6136014
Patent Number:	7799019
Patent Number:	8012148
Patent Number:	8192423
Application Number:	13479588

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3035816632

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-530-2300

Email: ebd.iplegal@covidien.com

Correspondent Name: Covidien LP

Address Line 1: 5920 Longbow Drive

Address Line 2: Attn: IP Legal

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H-US-00499 & 00500	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eleanor Vigil	PATENT

502296647 REEL: 030140 FRAME: 0095

613601

00055 -

Signature:	/Eleanor Vigil/
Date:	04/03/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Vivant Conversion to LLC#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030140 FRAME: 0096

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION

TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

- 1. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Vivant Medical, Inc.
- 2. The Corporation originally was incorporated on the 19th day of August, 1998 under the laws of the State of Delaware. The Corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is Vivant LLC.
- 4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its name this 26th day of December, 2012.

VIVANT MEDICAL, INC.

5y: .

ame: John W. Kapple

Title: Vice President & Secretary

PATENT REEL: 030140 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 04/03/2013